10th February, 2026

PRESS NOTE FOR ARUNACHAL PRADESH- JANUARY, 2026

TOTAL FUND RELEASES DURING JANUARY, 2026 ACROSS ALL 
NORTHEASTERN STATES & REGIONAL AND OTHER AGENCIES

During  January,  2026,  the  North  Eastern  Council  (NEC) released  a  total  amount  of 
81,50,78,461/-₹  (Eighty One Crore Fifty Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Four Hundred Sixty 

One) which includes releases made to the across all Northeastern States as well as to various 
regional and other agencies across the North Eastern Region. This reflects NEC’s continuous 
commitment to strengthening developmental initiatives in the North East through infrastructure

[...]

Hostel at D.K College Tawang, Infrastructure Development Porject for Deprived Community 
namely Meyors of Anjaw District, Arunachal Pradesh.

FUND RELEASE & ACTIVITIES OF CENTRAL/REGIONAL / OTHER AGENCIES 
(PROJECT & NON-PROJECT) DURING JANUARY, 2026

In addition  to state-specific  releases,  NEC also disbursed a total  amount  of  32,59,10,251/-₹  
(Rupees Thirty Two Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty One only) to 
Central,  Regional  and  Other  Agencies (including  Educational  Institutions  &  Cultural 
Organizations) during the month. 

Major project interventions implemented by Central & Regional Agencies for which funds are 
released during January includes:

[...]

10th February, 2026

PRESS NOTE FOR ASSAM, JANUARY, 2026

TOTAL FUND RELEASES DURING JANUARY, 2026 ACROSS ALL 
NORTHEASTERN STATES & REGIONAL AND OTHER AGENCIES

During  January,  2026,  the  North  Eastern  Council  (NEC) released  a  total  amount  of 
81,50,78,461/-₹  (Eighty One Crore Fifty Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Four Hundred Sixty 

One) which includes releases made to the across all Northeastern States as well as to various 
regional and other agencies across the North Eastern Region. This reflects NEC’s continuous 
commitment to strengthening developmental initiatives in the North East through infrastructure

[...]

access  in  remote  and administrative  areas,  benefitting  population  of  around  120000 and  24 
villages.

FUND RELEASE & ACTIVITIES OF CENTRAL/REGIONAL / OTHER AGENCIES 
(PROJECT & NON-PROJECT) DURING JANUARY, 2026

In addition  to state-specific  releases,  NEC also disbursed a total  amount  of  32,59,10,251/-₹  
(Rupees Thirty Two Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty One only) to 
Central,  Regional  and  Other  Agencies  (including  Educational  Institutions  &  Cultural 
Organizations) during the month. 

Major project interventions implemented by Central & Regional Agencies for which funds are 
released during January includes: